5 A Evaluation Board for
Step-Down DC-to-DC Controller
  EVAL-ADP1828LC
Rev. 0
Evaluation boards are only intended for device evaluation and not for production purposes.
Evaluation boards are supplied “as is” and without warranties of any kind, express, implied, or
statutory including, but not limited to, any implied warranty of merchantability or fitness for a
particular purpose. No license is granted by implication or otherwise under any patents or other

0
6
-0
1
6
Figure 16. Bottom Layer
  EVAL-ADP1828LC
Rev. 0 | Page 11 of 12
ORDERING INFORMATION
BILL OF MATERIALS
Table 5. Component Listing
Item Qty Designator Description Manufacturer Part No.
1 3 C10, C11, C12 Capacitor, ceramic, 22 µF, 16 V, X5R, 1210 Murata GRM32ER61C226KE20
2 1 C4 Capacitor, ceramic, 100 µF, 6.3 V, X5R, 1210 Murata GRM32ER60J107ME20
3 1 C5 Capacitor, ceramic, 47 µF, 6.3 V, X5R, 1206 Murata GRM31CR60J476ME20
4 1 C2 Capacitor, ceramic, 150 nF, 16 V, X7R, 0603 Vishay VJ0603Y154KXJA
5 1 C15 Capacitor, ceramic, 0.1 µF, 6.3 V, X5R, 0603 Vishay VJ0603Y104MXQ
6 1 C1 Capacitor, ceramic, 0.22 µF, 10 V, X5R, 0603 Taiyo Yuden
Murata
TMK107BJ224MA-T
GRM188R61A224KA61
7 4 R2, R3, R5, R12 Resistor (dummy), 0 Ω, 1/10 W, 1%, 0603 Vishay CRCW06030R00F
8 1 R8 Resistor, 20 kΩ, 1/10 W, 1%, 0603 Vishay CRCW06032002F
9 1 R7 Resistor, 10 kΩ, 1/10 W, 1%, 0603 Vishay CRCW06031002F
10 1 R11 Resistor, 422 Ω, 1/10 W, 1%, 0603/0402 Vishay CRCW06034220F
11 1 R10 Resistor, 7.5 kΩ, 1/10 W, 1%, 0603 Vishay CRCW06037501F
12 3 R4, R6, R9 Resistor, 100 kΩ, 1/10 W, 1%, 0603 Vishay CRCW06031003F
13 1 R1 Resistor, 2.87 kΩ, 1/10 W, 1%, 0603 (current-limit resistor) Vishay CRCW06032801F
14 1 Rsnb Resistor, 3.01 Ω, 0805 Vishay CRCW08053R01F
15 1 Csnb Capacitor, ceramic, 1.2 nF, 0805 Vishay VJ0603Y122KXXA
16 1 C8 Capacitor, ceramic, 1 nF, 0603 Vishay VJ0603Y102KXXA
17 1 C7 Capacitor, ceramic, 33 pF, 0603 Vishay VJ0603A330KXXA
18 1 C6 Capacitor, ceramic, 3.9 nF, 0603 Vishay VJ0603Y392KXXA
19 2 C9, C16 Capacitor, ceramic, 1.0 µF, 10 V, X5R, 0603 Taiyo Yuden
Murata
LMK107BJ105MK-T
GRM185R61A105KE36

EVAL-ADP1828LC
Rev. 0 | Page 12 of 12
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Description
ADP1828LC-EVALZ1 Evaluation Board
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
ESD CAUTION
©2007 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
 registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
  EB06906-0-8/07(0)